506575877 03/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6622656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUESHAN HE	09/21/2020
FEI LIU	09/21/2020
QIONG HE	09/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN NEWCCESS INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 28, HOUDIKENG RESERVOIR INDUSTRIAL ZONE, JIANGSHI COMMUNITY, GONGMING OFFICE, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17279845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent@MAIERANDMAIER.COM

Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13680017US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. MAIER
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Maier/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif source=Assignments#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055722 FRAME: 0007

506575877

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: INSULATING MEDIUM RUBBER FILM AND PRODUCTION METHOD THEREOF AND MILETI-LAYER PRINTED-CIRCUIT ROARD

	MULTI-LAYER PRINTED-C	IRCUIT BOARD	
		DECLARATION	
	v named inventor, Thereby declare that: ration is directed to:		
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT	international application number	, filed on
nventor of neluding the	a claimed invention in the application.	I have reviewed and understood the conade in the application. I acknowledge	m the original inventor or an original joint ontents of the above-identified application, the duty to disclose all information which
	cknowledge that any willful false statent of not more than five (5) years, or b		nishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or
		ASSIGNMENT	
longming (f useful in AYER PR atters Pate	Office, Guangming New District, Shenzl nprovements in <u>INSULATING MEDIL</u> UNTED-CIRCUIT BOARD (hereinafter	hen. Guangdong, 518106, China, herein JM RUBBER FILM AND PRODUCT referred to as the Invention) for whereial No. 17/279,845; or established by	yoir Industrial Zone. Jianeshi Community, after referred to as Assignor, am the owner ION METHOD THEREOF AND MULTI- ich the above application for United States by PCT International Patent Application No.: ierica;
ndustrial Z		ffice, Guangming New District, Shenzh	e address is <u>No. 28, Houdikeng Reservoir ten. Guangdong, 518106, China,</u> hereinafter the same in the United States;
lo sell, assi	ign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the States of America, including any and all I	entire right, title, and interest in and to	knowledged, I. ASSIGNOR, by these presents said INVENTION and application throughout ontinuation, continuation-in-part and reissue
naintenanch hat may be vithout furt und inform estimony o uny patent i	e of said application or any other patent as required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNES ther consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expation concerning the INVENTION that are no behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may	pplication(s) in the United States for said E in and to said INVENTION, all without if pense, to identify and communicate to e within ASSIGNOR's possession or con be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of to the terms of this instrument. ASSIGN	n connection with the filing, prosecution and INVENTION, including additional documents urther consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents trol, and to provide further assurances and he prosecution, maintenance and defense of OR's obligations under this instrument shall
atent refer ind behoof;	red to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNE, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNE and may be granted, as fully and entirely	NEE of the entire right, title and interest E'S legal representatives and successors	rademark office to issue any and all Letters in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use to the full end of the term for which such ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not
	OR authorizes any member of the firm ffect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and T		complete any information in this document
legal Name	e of Inventor: Yueshan HE		
	eshan HE	v 408	tem ber 21. 2020

Inventor's Signature

PATENT REEL: 055722 FRAME: 0008

Date

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: INSULATING MEDIUM RUBBER FILM AND PRODUCTION METHOD THEREOF AND MULTI-LAYER PRINTED-CIRCUIT BOARD

		DECLARATION	
	named inventor, I hereby declare tion is directed to:		
	The attached application, or		
	United States application or	PCT international application number	ber, filed on
inventor of a including the	claimed invention in the applica	ation. I have reviewed and understoents made in the application. I ackn	elieve I am the original inventor or an original joint ood the contents of the above-identified application, nowledge the duty to disclose all information which
•	nowledge that any willful fals t of not more than five (5) years		ion is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or
		ASSIGNMENT	
Office, Guans mprovements PRINTED-CI vas filed on	ming New District, Shenzhen, (in INSULATING MEDIUM RCUIT BOARD (hereinafter ref March 25, 202) Seri	Guangdong, 518106, China, hereina RUBBER FILM AND PRODUCT erred to as the Invention) for which	voir Industrial Zone, Jiangshi Community, Gongming fler referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful CION METHOD THEREOF AND MULTI-LAYER the above application for United States Letters Patent offished by PCT International Patent Application No.: ites of America:
Industrial Zor	ie, Jiangshi Community, Gongn	ning Office, Guangming New Distric	post office address is <u>No. 28, Houdikeng Reservoir</u> <u>t. Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518106, China,</u> hereinafter in and to the same in the United States;
do sell, assigi	n and transfer unto said ASSIGNE ates of America, including any ar	E, the entire right, title, and interest	hereby acknowledged, I. ASSIGNOR, by these presents in and to said INVENTION and application throughout livision, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue
maintenance of that may be re- without furthe and informati testimony on any patent ap	of said application or any other parquired to affirm the rights of As er consideration and at ASSIGNE ton concerning the INVENTION to behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully plication or patent encompassed	ttent application(s) in the United Stati SICNEE in and to said INVENTION, all E'S expense, to identify and commun hat are within ASSIGNOR'S possession may be required of ASSIGNOR in re	required in connection with the filing, prosecution and es for said INVENTION, including additional documents without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, nicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents on or control, and to provide further assurances and espect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of . ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall es
Patent referre ind behoof; a	d to above to ASSIGNEE, as the And for the use and behoof of AS	Assignee of the entire right, title and ssignee's legal representatives and s	ent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters d interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use nuccessors, to the full end of the term for which such a held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not
ASSIGNO needed to effe	R authorizes any member of the ect its recordal in the U.S. Patent	e firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to and Trademark Office.	insert or complete any information in this document
Legal Name o	of Inventor: <u>Fei LIU</u>		
X	Fail:	X	50040mhor 21 - 2020

Inventor's Signature

PATENT REEL: 055722 FRAME: 0009

Date

......

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: INSULATING MEDIUM RUBBER FILM AND PRODUCTION METHOD THEREOF AND MULTI-LAYER PRINTED-CIRCUIT BOARD

LOTING OH DOAND	
DECLARATION	
thats	
PCT international application numb	per, filed on
tion. I have reviewed and understo ints made in the application. I ackn R 1.56.	cheve I am the original inventor or an original joint of the contents of the above-identified application, owledge the duty to disclose all information which
e statement made in this declarate , or both.	on is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by tine or
ASSIGNMENT	
Juangdong, \$18106, China, hereinal RUBBEK FILM AND PRODUCT cred to as the Invention) for which	voir Industrial Zone, Jangshi Community, Gongming fter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful ION METHOD THEREOF AND MULTI-LAYER the above application for United States Letters Patent lished by PCT International Patent Application No.: tes of America;
ing Office, Guangming New Distric	ost office address is <u>No. 28. Houdikeng Reservoir</u> t. Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518106, China, hereinafter in and to the same in the United States;
a, the entire right, title, and interest	nereby acknowledged. I. ASSIGNOR, by these presents in and to said INVENTION and application throughout vision, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue
tent application(s) in the United State SIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all 'S' expense, to identify and communiat are within ASSIGNOR'S possessionay be required of ASSIGNOR in re-	equired in connection with the filing, prosecution and as for said INVENTION, including additional documents without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, sicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents on or control, and to provide further assurances and spect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall es.
SSIGNEE of the entire right, title and SIGNEE'S legal representatives and si	nt and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use accessors, to the full end of the term for which such held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not
firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to i and Trademark Office,	nsert or complete any information in this document
<u> </u>	Sportaber 21, 2020
	DECLARATION that: PCT international application numbration. I have reviewed and understonts made in the application. I acknown in the application. I acknown in this declaration in this declaration in this declaration in this declaration in the application. I acknown both. ASSIGNMENT address is No. 28, Houdskeng Reservant and the acknown in the product and to as the Invention) for which all No.: 17/279.845 in the entire right, title and interest and all Letters Patent granted on any distinct and declaration, receipt of which is it is the entire right, title, and interest a consideration, receipt of which is it is the entire right, title, and interest a consideration in the United States and Justice and to said Invention, all its expense, to identify and communicate are within Assignor's possession may be required of Assignor in retwithin the terms of this instrument, that are within Assignor's possession may be required of Assignor in retwithin the terms of this instrument, that are within Assignor's possession and be required of Assignor in retwithin the terms of this instrument, that are within Assignor's possession may be required of Assignor in retwithin the terms of this instrument, that are within Assignor's possession and the required of Assignor in retwithin the terms of this instrument, that are within Assignor's possession and the required of Assignor in retwithin the terms of this instrument, that are within Assignor's possession and the required of Assignor in retwithin the terms of the U.S. Pate assigned as the same would have been firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to it

PATENT REEL: 055722 FRAME: 0010

Date

RECORDED: 03/25/2021

Inventor's Signature